Total incremental benefits $9,743,000 $77,382,000

Net benefits ($316,200) $44,697,200

BCR 1.0 2.4

Source: SGS Economics and Planning

Attachment 1 Loddon Mallee Housing Action Report and Housing Case Studies

- 249 -

SGS ECONOMICS AND PLANNING: LODDON-MALLEE HOUSING ACTION PLAN: NEWBRIDGE WATER AND SEWERAGE
INFRASTRUCTURE PRELIMINARY BUSINESS CASE

20

OFFICIAL

TABLE 5: CBA PERFORMANCE MEASURES

Performance measure Estimation method Decision rule

Net Present Value (NPV) A number is generated by deducting the
present value of the stream of costs from the
present value of the stream of benefits (with

the present value of costs and benefits
determined by using an appropriate discount

rate). Reject options with a negative NPV

­ Accept options with a
positive NPV

­ Reject options with a
negative NPV

­ The greater the NPV,
the better.­

Benefit Cost Ratio (BCR)
Ratio of discounted present-day benefits over

discounted present-day costs.

­ Accept options with a
BCR > 1

­ Reject options with a
BCR < 1

­ The greater the BCR,
the better.

Source: SGS Economics and Planning

TABLE 6: SENSITIVITY TEST ASSUMPTIONS

 Base assumption Pessimistic Optimistic

T1: Discount rate 7% 10% 4%

T2: Benefits As per model -5% +5%

Source: SGS Economics and Planning

TABLE 7: SENSITIVITY RESULTS

Pessimistic
(BCR)

Optimistic
(BCR)

Pessimistic (NPV) Optimistic (NPV)

Option 1

T1: Discount rate 0.7 1.1 ($2,492,200) $1,255,200

T2: Benefits  0.9 0.9 ($987,800) ($925,800)

Option 2

T1: Discount rate 1.9 2.8 $28,176,800  $61,189,200

T2: Benefits  2.3 2.3 $41,484,000  $41,927,000

Source: SGS Economics and Planning

Attachment 1 Loddon Mallee Housing Action Report and Housing Case Studies

- 250 -

SGS ECONOMICS AND PLANNING: LODDON-MALLEE HOUSING ACTION PLAN: NEWBRIDGE WATER AND SEWERAGE
INFRASTRUCTURE PRELIMINARY BUSINESS CASE

21

OFFICIAL

Potential financing and funding mechanisms

When it comes to infrastructure investment, financing and funding are two separate concepts.

Financing is defined as the act of obtaining or providing money or capital for an investment or purchase

or business activity. Funding is defined as the money provided, especially by an organization or